## Fort Hays State University

## **FHSU Scholars Repository**

Student Government Association - Legislation

**Student Government Association** 

4-30-2009

Bill No. 09/S/129

**FHSU Student Government Association** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation

## **Recommended Citation**

FHSU Student Government Association, "Bill No. 09/S/129" (2009). Student Government Association - Legislation. 114.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation/114

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.



## Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Hughes/Engel Bill No. 09/S/129 04/30/09

Originated by: Appropriations Presented by: Appropriations

Whereas: The Appropriations Committee, in a manner in accordance with

established procedure, has heard an Equipment Fund request from the Center for Student Involvement to purchase equipment for group use;

and,

Noting: That the request has been deemed suitable with regard to constitutional

mandates and committee guidelines; and,

Therefore: Be it resolved by a two-thirds vote of the Student Senate and the

signature of the Student Body President, that the Center for Student Involvement be funded \$875.75 from the Equipment Fund for the

following equipment:

Breakdown: Requested \$875.75

Recommended:

Computer & Monitor\$850.75Additional Memory\$25.00Total\$875.75

1<sup>st</sup> Reading <u>04/30/2009</u>

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading <u>05/07/2009</u> Y <u>19</u> N <u>4</u> A <u>0</u>

President's Signature July Aux Date Signed 5-8-09

<sup>\*</sup>The total approved amount may be re-allocated among the approved line-items.

<sup>\*</sup>Any funds not used in full for the approved line-items will be forfeited.